: 10803/1129.014

PAGE 02

5/05/05



To the Director of the Cities County and Tredemark Office: Present State 24				
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Samir A. NAYFEH Jonathan D. ROHRS	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Massachusetts Institute of Technology Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s): April 25, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 77 Massachusetts Avenue			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Cambridge			
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: MA			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>02139</u>			
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
/1 //3 5 / O Additional numbers at	ached? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Richard L. Sampson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
internal Address: Sampson & Associates, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed // /			
Street Address: 50 Congress Street	□ None recorded to performent interest not affecting title)			
City: Boston	8. Payment information			
State: MA Zip: 02109	a. Credit Card \Last 4 Numbers3341			
Phone Number: 617-557-2900	Expiration Date 08/06			
Fax Number: 617-557-0077	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0734			
Email Address: rsampson@sampsonlaw.com	Authorized User Name Richard L. Sampson			
9. Signature:	5/5/0S			
Signature				
Richard L. Sampson	Total number of pages including 1			
Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8395, or melled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1469

700176783

14/27/2014

Docket No: 10803/1129.014

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby:

sell, assign, and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 92139, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or other improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled "MODULAR WEAVING FOR SHORT PRODUCTION RUNS", filed on April 25 2005 and referencing attorney docket no. 10803/1129014 (hereinafter "application subject matter"), and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the application subject matter; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the application subject matter; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for the application subject matter in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on the application subject matter; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, powers of attorney, proofs of assignment and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to the application subject matter and the history thereof; and generally assist Assignce, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the application subject matter and for vesting title to the application subject matter, and all applications for patents and all patents on the application subject matter, in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

In testimony of the above, I hereunto set my hand:

Assignment Document Return Address:

Please return executed document to

Richard L. Sampson SAMPSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 50 Congress Street Boston, MA 02109

REEL: 018559 FRAME: 0101

PATENT

Docket No: 10803/1129.014

FAMILY NAME	FIRST GIVEN NAME	Middle Initial	
Nayfeh	Samir	А.	
СПУ	STATE	COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP	
Somerville	Massachusetts	บร	
STREET ADDRESS	CITY	STATE & ZIP CODE/COUNTRY	
25 Petty Street	Somerville	MA 02143 US	
Signature A.M.		Date 4/25/05	
	Nayfeh CITY Somerville STREET ADDRESS	Nayfeh CITY STATE Somerville Massachusetts STREET ADDRESS CITY 25 Petty Street Date	

SOLE or FIRST JOINT INVENTOR	FAMILY NAME	FIRST GIVEN NAME	Middle Initial
	Rohrs	Jonathan	D.
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:	CITY	STATE	COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP
	South Deerfield	Massachusetts	US
POST OFFICE ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS	CITY	STATE & ZIP CODE/COUNTRY
	22 Stage Road	South Deerfield	MA 01373 US
Signature for the	-thre	Date 4/25/05	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/05/2005